

N

Se

Philippine Medical Association

THEME: One PMA, One Health, One Nation

Леmber	: World Medical Association (WMA)
Co-Founder	: Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO) Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)
ecretariat	 PMA Bldg., North Avenue, Quezon City 1105 Telephone Nos.: (632) 929-7361; 929-6366; 926-2447 Fax: (632) 929-6951 Mobile: (Membership Hotline) 0917-8221357 Emails: info@philippinemedicalassociation.org; philmedas@yahoo.com Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

NATIONAL OFFICERS 2015-2016

MARIA MINERVA P. CALIMAG, M.D. President

KAREN CONOL-SALOMON, M.D. Vice President

OSCAR T. CABAHUG, M.D. National Treasurer

MARIANNE O. DOBLES, M.D. Secretary General

ALBERT C. GUEVARRA, M.D. Assistant Secretary General

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

JUDITH A. ALLAGA, M.D. Northeastern Luzon

JEISELA B. GAERLAN, M.D. Northwestern Luzon

PAUL RUEL C. CAMIÑA, M.D. Central Luzon

LAKANDULA A. ELAYDA, M.D. Manila

ROSARIO B. CRUZ-DALIDA, M.D. Quezon City

JOSE C. RABE, M.D. Rizal

VINCENT C. SANTOS, M.D. Central Tagalog

ANNETTE M. MACAYAON, M.D. Southern Tagalog

RAMON C. ECHANO JR., M.D. Bicol

FELMA R. DELA CRUZ, M.D. Western Visayas

FLORENCIA T. MIEL, M.D. Central Visayas

ELISA LAURENTE, M.D. Eastern Visayas

EDGAR A. LEGAZPI, M.D. Western Mindanao

RUBEN O. GO, M.D. Northern Mindanao

MARIA LOURDES G. MONTEVERDE, M.D. Southeastern Mindanao

OSOP MP. ABBAS, M.D. Northcentral Mindanao

BERNARDO T. MORA JR., M.D. Caraga

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2015-06-29-002			
то	:	ALL SPECIALTY DIVSIONS, SPECIALTY SOCIETIES, AND AFFILIATE SOCIETIES.	
SUBJECT	:	FUNCTIONS UNDER THE PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION	
DATE:	:	JUNE 29, 2015	

Greetings!

We are pleased to forward to you the following specific functions of your associations in relation to your affiliation with the PMA based on the PMA Protocol Book Chapter IX:

- 1. The specialty, sub-specialty, and affiliate societies must ensure their members are in Good Standing with the PMA through the component medical societies.
- 2. The Specialty Divisions must stipulate in their letterhead that they are "Specialty Division of the Philippine Medical Association".
- 3. The Affiliate Societies must indicate on their letterhead "A Non-specialty Affiliate Society of the Philippine Medical Association".
- 4. The PMA hymn must be sang or played on all official functions like conventions and induction ceremonies.
- 5. The specialty, sub-specialty, and affiliate societies are encouraged to participate in the activities of the PMA Medicine Week.
- 6. The specialty, sub-specialty, and affiliate societies are cordially invited to the PMA Foundation Day Celebration, Opening and Closing Ceremonies of the PMA Annual Convention, and other social functions of the PMA.
- 7. The specialty, sub-specialty, and affiliate societies must coordinate with the PMA-CME Commission by submitting in advance their schedule of annual conventions and scientific activities to avoid conflict with the PMA schedule of activities.

8. A protocol officer shall be appointed to ensure implementation of the PMA Protocol and Procedures applicable to their group.

We look forward to your usual support and cooperation.

Yours truly,

MARIANNE L. ORDOÑEŻ-DOBLES, MD SECRETARY GENERAL

Noted By:

Balimagr,

MARIA MINERVA P. CALIMAG, MD PRESIDENT